## The Original Pa.1000 Yard Benchrest Club 2024 Camper Agreement

In order to keep a camper on the Original Pa. 1000 Yard Benchrest Club grounds the following agreement must be signed by the camper owner and adhered to. Failure to adhere to the agreement will result in the owner being asked to remove the camper. If the camper is not removed within 30 days of the request, I give the club permission to remove my camper and I agree to be responsible for costs incurred in removal and storage. I also understand that I will not be allowed to shoot in any club match until the situation is resolved.

Per the request of the local township, I agree to keep my camper's registration up to date, with valid plates visible from outside of the camper. I agree that I will submit proof that camper is covered by insurance if asked.

I agree that I will be a member of the Original Pa. 1000 Yard Benchrest Club and will shoot in a minimum of 6 matches scheduled by the Board of Directors during any year my camper is on grounds. Also that the camper must be occupied overnight for those 6 matches by the agreement signer. Those campers owned by club members who perform necessary duties for the club, such as food concessions or grounds maintenance, will be exempt from shooting the minimum of 6 matches.

I agree to a reasonable use of power. I will NOT <u>leave air conditioner or other high</u> <u>energy consuming item running for extended time periods (i.e. from match to match)</u> <u>when I am away from my camper.</u>

I agree to dispose of waste water in a responsible and legal manner. I agree to keep my area around camper in a clean orderly and safe condition.

Your Camper fee for the 2024 season is \$325.00, if paid by April 30th, after April 30th, \$350.00. (Cannot shoot if camper fee is not paid!)

Signed:	INC.
Date:	
Mail to:	Original PA 1000 Yard Benchrest Club, P.O Box 218, Allenwood, PA 17810